### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Charles F. Knapp	06/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stephen Craig McCoy
Street Address:	125 Cottontail Circle
City:	Alvaton
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6840242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (270)782-5856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 270-782-8160

Email: lhagan@kgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lauara M. Hagan

Address Line 1: 1025 State Street

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura M. Hagan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Knapp Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 6

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0325

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DR. CHARLES F. KNAPP, residing in Georgetown, Kentucky 40324 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), who is co-inventor on the U.S. Pat. App. No. 10/349,698, filed January 22, 2003, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

## Steve McCoy 125 Cottonwood Circle Alvaton, KY 42122

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

#### TRACHEOSTOMY ASPIRATION SUCTION TUBE

which is found in U.S. Patent App. No. 10/349,698 filed January 22, 2003.

**RECORDED: 01/20/2005** 

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that ASSIGNEE has assigned all his right, title and interest for the U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 10/349,698 filed 1/22/2003 to the United States of America as represented by the United States Department of Veteran Affairs by virtue of the assignment recorded at Reel Frame 014024/0753 on 5/1/2003.

Charles F. Knapp

Date: June: ((, 2007)

PATENT

REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0326